## **Fordham Law School**

## FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

2-28-1964

## John D. Feerick to Birch Bayh

John D. Feerick Fordham University School of Law, JFEERICK@law.fordham.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth\_amendment\_correspondence



Part of the Law Commons

## Recommended Citation

Feerick, John D., "John D. Feerick to Birch Bayh" (1964). Correspondence. 25. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth\_amendment\_correspondence/25

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

February 28, 1964

Honorable Birch Bayh United States Senate Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Senator Bayh:

I would like to express my deep appreciation for the opportunity you afforded me to appear before the Subcommittee on Constitutional Amendments and to present my views on the subjects of presidential inability and succession. It was a new experience for me and a very rewarding one.

If I can be of assistance to you in any way whatever, you have only to ask. Again, thank you.

With kindest regards and very best wishes, I am

Sincerely,

John D. Feerick